

CORRIGENDUM-3

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Empanelment of System Integrators for Computerisation of PACS
Tender Reference Number: RFP No. NB. HO. IDD/884/Pol-06-PC-7/ 2022-23 dated 23 November 2022
E Tender ID: 20690

E-Tender CPPP ID: 2022_NABAR_687315_1

Page No.	Clause/Section No.	Existing Clause			Revised Clause/Addition		
3	Important Dates	Last date and time for submitting a detailed application, including Technical & Financial Bids/Proposals	03:00 PM on 09 January 2023		Last date and time for submitting a detailed application, including Technical & Financial Bids/Proposals	03:00 PM on 16 January 2023	
		Date and time of opening General Information and Technical Bids/Proposals	04:00 PM on 09 January 2023		Date and time of opening General Information and Technical Bids/Proposals	04:00 PM on 16 January 2023	

Page No.	Clause/Section No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause/Addition
41	How to apply/ Section no. 32.1	Eligible Agencies can apply online at https://nabard.eproc.in from 23 November 2022 to 09 January 2023 . No other mode of submission of proposals shall be accepted. Please note that proposals submitted through hardcopy, fax or e-mail shall be rejected.	Eligible Agencies can apply online at https://nabard.eproc.in from 23 November 2022 to 16 January 2023 . No other mode of submission of proposals shall be accepted. Please note that proposals submitted through hardcopy, fax or e-mail shall be rejected.
49	The process of e-tendering/Section.no. 33..10	Last Date for e-tender: e-tender cannot be accessed after the due date (03:00 PM on 09 January 2022) mentioned in this document.	Last Date for e-tender: e-tender cannot be accessed after the due date (03:00 PM on 16 January 2023) mentioned in this document.

Page No.	Clause/Section No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause/Addition
55	Opening of Technical Bids by NABARD/ Section.no.56.2	On the scheduled date and time, the Technical Proposals will be opened at 04:00 PM on 09 January 2023 in the presence of senior officers of the Institutional Development Department (IDD). Financial Proposal (Commercial Proposal) will be kept closed for opening at a later date.	On the scheduled date and time, the Technical Proposals will be opened at 04:00 PM on 16 January 2023 in the presence of senior officers of the Institutional Development Department (IDD). Financial Proposal (Commercial Proposal) will be kept closed for opening at a later date.